
#  Southeastern Oklahoma (0-1) -vs- #  St. Mary&aposs TX (1-0)
01/30/2026 at Conroe, Texas (The Scrapyard)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Oden, Trinity, Garcia, Aly, Ayala, Emily
PB: Olivares, Iliana ()
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rogers Matthews Second Base: Wayne Furnia 
Start: 4:13 PM   Time: 1:51   Attendance: 72   Weather: Conditions: Overcast, Cold; Temp: 54F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Southeastern Oklahoma 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 6 1
St. Mary&aposs TX 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1

Southeastern Oklahoma 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hopkins, Tristan 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oden, Trinity 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Olivares, Iliana 0 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
Rowland, Keegan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Lorryn 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Simmons, Emily 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
McMurray, India 0 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Larsen, Laci 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Edwards, Susan 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 0
Simmons, McKenna 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Totals 25 2 6 2 1 1 8

2B: Olivares, Iliana (1)
HR: McMurray, India (1); Edwards, Susan (1)
SH: Hopkins, Tristan (1); Simmons, McKenna (1)
HBP: Johnson, Lorryn (2); Larsen, Laci (1)
E: Olivares, Iliana (1)

St. Mary&aposs TX 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dela Rosa, Abigail 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Perry, Peyton 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Garcia, Aly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Westfahl, Bryley 0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Corona, Miah 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Travis, Peyton 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Valdez, Izabella 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Melendez, Iliana 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tennill, Raegan 0 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Magaro, Bella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Samiya 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saenz, Ariella 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aguilar, Emery 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ayala, Emily 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
Totals 23 3 4 3 3 6 5

SH: Melendez, Iliana (1); Ayala, Emily (1)
SB: Westfahl, Bryley (3)
HBP: Travis, Peyton (1)
E: Tennill, Raegan (1)
DP: 1

Southeastern Oklahoma IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Oden, Trinity 6.2 4 3 2 3 6 0 0 1 0 23 29 12 1 112
Totals 4 3 2 3 6 0 0 1 0 23 29 12 1 112

St. Mary&aposs TX IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Garcia, Aly 3.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 15 4 4 31
Aguilar, Emery 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 3 2 23
Ayala, Emily 1.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 6 9 3 1 22
Totals 6 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 25 31 10 7 76



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 1st SEO STM
Johnson,Lorryn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Hopkins,Tristan grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Olivares,Iliana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 0

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 1st SEO STM
Westfahl,Bryley singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Westfahl,Bryley stole second base. 0 0
Tennill,Raegan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Corona,Miah struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBFS). 0 0
Ayala,Emily sacrifice bunt, error throwing by 1b by Olivares,Iliana (E3) hit in the infield, RBI (0-1 S);
Westfahl,Bryley scored from second base, unearned; Tennill,Raegan advanced to second base. 0 1
Travis,Peyton walked (3-2 KBSBBFB); Tennill,Raegan advanced to third base; Ayala,Emily advanced to
second base. 0 1
DelaRosa,Abigail struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 1
Perry,Peyton struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS). 0 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 2nd SEO STM
Simmons,Emily flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1
McMurray,India flied out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (2-2 KFBFFFB). 0 1
Edwards,Susan singled to left center (1-1 BF). 0 1
Larsen,Laci popped up down the left field line putout by ss (0-0). 0 1

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 2nd SEO STM
Aguilar,Emery flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Melendez,Iliana flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (0-1 F). 0 1
Westfahl,Bryley walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 0 1
Westfahl,Bryley stole second base. 0 1
Tennill,Raegan popped up to 2b (3-0 BBB). 0 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 3rd SEO STM
Oden,Trinity reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Tennill,Raegan (E6) (2-1 BBF). 0 1
Simmons,McKenna sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Oden,Trinity advanced to second base. 0 1
Johnson,Lorryn hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 1
Hopkins,Tristan sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 2b (0-0); Oden,Trinity advanced to third base;
Johnson,Lorryn advanced to second base. 0 1
Olivares,Iliana grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 0 1

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 3rd SEO STM
Corona,Miah flied out to left center putout by lf (4-2 FBBFFBB). 0 1
Ayala,Emily struck out swinging (3-2 BFBSBS). 0 1
Travis,Peyton hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 1
DelaRosa,Abigail popped up to third base (0-2 FF). 0 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 4th SEO STM
Simmons,Emily popped up to short (0-0). 0 1
McMurray,India homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 1 1
Edwards,Susan singled up the middle (0-0). 1 1
STMU position change: Ayala,Emily now playing p from dh 1 1
STMU substitution: Magaro,Bella replaces Garcia,Aly at dh. 1 1
Larsen,Laci hit by pitch (3-0 BBB); Edwards,Susan advanced to second base. 1 1
Oden,Trinity flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1



Simmons,McKenna flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-0). 1 1
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 4th SEO STM
STMU substitution: Valdez,Izabella replaces Perry,Peyton at dh, batting 7th. 1 1
STMU position change: Magaro,Bella now playing 3b from dh 1 1
Valdez,Izabella struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 1
Aguilar,Emery flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-1 K). 1 1
Melendez,Iliana flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 5th SEO STM
Johnson,Lorryn hit by pitch (3-0 BBB). 1 1
Hopkins,Tristan lined out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F); Johnson,Lorryn out at 1B on the play, ss to 1b, in a
double play. 1 1
Olivares,Iliana singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K). 1 1
Simmons,Emily walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Olivares,Iliana advanced to second base. 1 1
SEOS substitution: Kaler,Riley pinch running for Olivares,Iliana. 1 1
McMurray,India reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-1 BS); Kaler,Riley out at third base, 3b
unassisted. 1 1

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 5th SEO STM
SEOS substitution: Olivares,Iliana replaces Kaler,Riley at 1b, batting 3rd. 1 1
Westfahl,Bryley struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBFFBS). 1 1
Tennill,Raegan popped up up the middle putout by 2b (1-2 BFF). 1 1
Corona,Miah popped up to first base (1-1 BK). 1 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 6th SEO STM
Edwards,Susan homered to right center, RBI (0-0). 2 1
STMU substitution: Johnson,Samiya replaces Ayala,Emily at rf, batting 4th. 2 1
STMU position change: Aguilar,Emery now playing p from rf 2 1
Larsen,Laci grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 1
Oden,Trinity struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBFBS). 2 1
Simmons,McKenna popped up up the middle putout by 2b (0-0). 2 1

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 6th SEO STM
Johnson,Samiya flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 1
Travis,Peyton flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BSBFF). 2 1
DelaRosa,Abigail flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

Southeastern Oklahoma - Top of 7th SEO STM
Johnson,Lorryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-2 BFFBF). 2 1
Hopkins,Tristan popped up to short (0-2 FK). 2 1
Olivares,Iliana doubled to right center (0-2 FF). 2 1
Simmons,Emily popped up to the pitcher (1-0 B). 2 1

St. Mary&aposs TX - Bottom of 7th SEO STM
Valdez,Izabella grounded out to the infield, p to 1b (0-0). 2 1
STMU substitution: Saenz,Ariella pinch hitting for Aguilar,Emery. 2 1
Saenz,Ariella singled to shallow left field (0-1 F). 2 1
STMU substitution: Aguilar,Emery replaces Saenz,Ariella at p, batting 8th. 2 1
Melendez,Iliana sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (2-0 BB); Aguilar,Emery advanced to second base. 2 1
Westfahl,Bryley infield singled to short (3-2 BKFBBF); Aguilar,Emery advanced to third base. 2 1
Westfahl,Bryley stole second base. 2 1
Tennill,Raegan singled to right center, walk off, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Aguilar,Emery scored; Westfahl,Bryley
scored from second base. 2 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


